

Our Ref: 346/2023
JULY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

The details we require are:

1. Please provide the names of the providers of each service (on-call and elective separately please)?
2. Start date, duration and end date of any contracts with teleradiology providers?

Reporting Period	Company	Start Date	End Date	Duration	Extend ?
OOH	Everlight	1.8.2019	1.8.2024	5 years	Yes for 2 years
Routine	Hexarad	13.10.2022	13.10.2024	2 years	

3. Can the contract be extended and how long for?

See above

4. When do you start looking at the contract before expires?

6 months prior

5. Which framework do you use for teleradiology services?

- NHS supply chain
- Shared Business Services (SBS)
- Health Trust Europe (HTE)
- East of England NHS CPH (EOECPH)
- North of England CPC
- Other

NHS supply chain

6. What is the usual procurement process for teleradiology services, and is it typically carried out as part of an Integrated Care System (ICS) or through the respective Trust?

Through respective trust

7. Who deals with the procurement of contracts for teleradiology?

Medical imaging business manager and procurement team

8. Please provide the name and contact details of the Clinical Director for Radiology

Dr Jas Sawhney, jas.sawhney@nhs.net

9. Please provide the name and contact details of the General Manager for Radiology

Sara Elliott, sara.elliott1@nhs.net

10. Please provide the name and contact details of the Service manager for Radiology

Marie.anderson2@nhs.net



**Doncaster and Bassetlaw
Teaching Hospitals**
NHS Foundation Trust

Our Ref: 346/2023
JULY 2023